
1 
 

 

 

 

 

MANUAL 

KMVN125-145 

 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



2 
 

 

KMV 

 

KMVN 

NO. System no. Part no. Part name QTY remark 

1 503010763 DIN985-M12 thin nut 8   

2 506010057 GB97.1-12 flat gasket 8   

3 509010008 GB1152-M8X1 oil cup 2   

4 810240078 EFAGL165A-1200-00 roller hanging board (L) 1   

5 501011126 GB5783-M12X30 screw bolt 8   

6 511040007 EF100.00.012 UC205 bearing 2   

7 501011888 GB5786-M14X1.5X40 screw bolt 2   

8 506010058 GB97.1-14 flat gasket 4   

9 503010764 DIN985-M14 thin nut 2   

10-1 710420001 EFAGL105A-0000-01  (L=1021 )scraper(105) 1   

10-2 710280001 EFAGL125A-0000-01  (L=1221) scraper(125) 1   

10-3 710260001 EFAGL145A-0000-01  (L=1421) scraper(145) 1   

10-4 710240014 EFAGL165A-0000-03  (L=1621) scraper(165) 1   

10-5 710390001 EFAGL185A-0000-01  (L=1821)scraper(185) 1   

11-1 801140004 EFG100.012  L=1027) roller (105) 1   



3 
 

 

 
     

11-2 801160017 EFG120.012  L=1227) roller (125) 1   

11-3 801180004 EFG140.012 L=1427) roller (145) 1   

11-4 801200004 EFG160.012 L=1627) roller (165) 1   

11-5 810390011 EFAGL185A-0400-00 roller (185) 1   

12 810240080 EFAGL165A-1300- roller hanging board (R) 1   

13 505011721 GB70.3-M8X20 sunk screw 8   

14 810240086 EFAGL165A-1600-00 2 sliding rail 2 1   

15 700920111 EF100.00.122B board or chain 1   

16 700920107 EF100.00.121 boad or chain 1   

17 506010056 GB97.1-10 flat gasket 11   

18 700920108 EF100.00.122 wide board or chain 10   

19 700920109 EF100.00.122A wide board or chain (L) 1   

20-1 810420010 EFAGL105A-0200-00 
(L=1086) 

rod for board(105) 
1   

20-2 810280007 EFAGL125A-0200-00 
1(L=1274) 

rod for board(125) 
1   

20-3 810260005 EFAGL145A-0200-00 
 (L=1474)  

rod for board(145) 
1   

20-4 810240062 EFAGL165A-0400-00 
 (L=1674) 

rod for board(165) 
1   

20-5 810390006 EFAGL185A-0200-00 
 (L=1874) 

rod for board(185) 
1   

21 506030035 GB93-8 spring washer 1   

22 501011100 GB5783-M8X25 screw bolt 1   

23 810240089 EFAGL165A-1700-00 1 sliding rail 1 1   

24-1 810440001 EFAGL105C-0100-00 Main body (105) 1   

24-2 810360001 EFAGL125C-0100-00 Main body (125) 1   

24-3 810350001 EFAGL145C-0100-00 Main body (145) 1   

24-4 810340014 EFAGL165C-0100-00 Main body (165) 1   

24-5 810410001 EFAGL185C-0100-00  Main body (185) 1   

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



4 
 

 

GEARBOX 

 

 

 

 

GEARBOX 
 

NO. System no. Part no. Part name QTY remark 

1 501011131 GB5783-M12X55 
 

screw bolt 
2   

2 506030037 GB93-12 
 

spring washer 
10   

3 506010057 GB97.1-12 
 

 flat gasket 
10   

4 503010047 GB6170-M12 
 

 hex nut 
2   

5 810240082 EFAGL165A-1400-00 
 

gear box pull rod 
2   

6 810240065 EFAGL165A-0500-00 

 

  

Gear box seat 

1   

7 801240040 XH50.300Z.02W 
 

(EFGC884) 
1   



5 
 

Gear box 

8 802710038 EFAGL125.014 
 

tensioning plate 
1   

9 501011126 GB5783-M12X30 
 

 screw bolt 
6   

10 501011129 GB5783-M12X45 
 

screw bolt 
2   

11 503010100 GB6172.1-M12 
 

 thin nut 
2   

12 702420030 EF100.00.177 
 

Rust proof cover 
1   

13 501011111 GB5783-M10X20 
 

 screw bolt 
2   

14 506030036 GB93-10 
 

spring washer 
2   

15 506010036 GB96.1-10 large flat gasket 2   

16 703400008 FM120.00.199 PTO cover 1   

17 710240027 EFAGL165A-0000-06 1 ROP set pin 1 1   

18 506010037 GB96.1-12 large flat gasket 2   

19 701680001 EFGCHM120.101 plywood 1   

20 501011128 GB5783-M12X40 screw bolt 2   

21 503010763 DIN985-M12 thin nut 2   

22 700080010 200.56.011 lock pin 1   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



6 
 

PULLEY BOX 

 

PULLEY BAX 

NO. System no. Part no. Part name QTY remark 

1 501011126 GB5783-M12X30 
 

screw bolt 
3   

2 710340013 EFAGL165C-0000-06 

 

1  

Tensioning wheel 

hanging plate 

1   

3 503010763 DIN985-M12 
 

 thin nut 
2   

4 503010740 DIN985-M16X1.5 

 

  

Thin nut 

3   

5 515010005 REACH04-33X60 
 

 power lock 
1   

6 701160007 EFG120.106A 

 

Big belt pulley 

(3 grooves) 

1   

7 503010046 GB6170-M10 
 

 hex nut 
2   

8 506030036 GB93-10 
 

 spring washer 
4   

9 506010056 GB97.1-10 
 

 flat gasket 
6   

10 710340001 EFAGL165C-0000-01 
 

 pulley cover 
1   

11 501011127 GB5783-M12X35  3   



7 
 

 screw bolt 

12 506010057   flat gasket 9   

13 710340009 EFAGL165C-0000-02 
 

protection plate 
1   

14 506030037 GB93-12 
 

 spring washer 
4   

15 503010047 GB6170-M12 
 

hex nut 
3   

16 501011112 GB5783-M10X25 
 

screw bolt 
4   

17 514010001 17X991 
 

 belt 
3   

18 701160006 EFG120.105A 
 

Small belt pulley 
1   

19 515010001 REACH04-35X60 
 

power lock 
1   

20 710340012 EFAGL165C-0000-05 
 

tensioning gasket 
1   

21 810340018 EFAGL165C-0200-00 
 

1 pull rod 
1   

22 710340010 EFAGL165C-0000-03 

 

1 

Spring locating cover 

2   

23 810340021 EFAGL165C-0300-00 
 

 tensioning wheel 
1   

24 710340011 EFAGL165C-0000-04 
 

1 tensioning spring 
1   

25 701240046 EFGC120.138 
 

U cap 
1   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



8 
 

 

BLADE AXLE 

 

 

 

 

 

BLADE AXL 
 

NO. System no. Part no. Part name QTY remark 

1 501011127 GB5783-M12X35 
 

 screw bolt 
4   

2 506030037 GB93-12 
 

spring washer 
9   

3 701520006 EFG120.168 
 

 oil nipple 
1   

4 701520010 EFG120.169 
 

 paper pad 
1   

5 511040032 UC207 

 

 

bearing 

2   

6-1 801140006 EFG100.013 

 

L=1003) 

Blade shaft (105) 

1   

6-2 801160021 EFG120.013 

 

L=1203) 

Blade shaft (125) 

1   

6-3 801180006 EFG140.013 

 

L=1403) 

Blade shaft (145) 

1   

6-4 801200006 EFG160.013 
 

L=1603) 
1   



9 
 

Blade shaft (165) 

6-5 810390008 EFAGL185A-0300-00 

 

 

Blade shaft (185) 

1   

7 510020417 GB13871-FB-55X80X8 
 

oil seal 
1   

8 501011126 GB5783-M12X30 全螺纹螺栓 screw bolt 4   

9 510013224 GB3452.1-G-34.5X3.55 O型密封圈 sealing ring 1   

10 710240029 EFAGL165A-0000-08 油封套 oil seal cover 1   

11 501011125 GB5783-M12X25 全螺纹螺栓 screw bolt 1   

12 701160033 EFG120.103 槽口挡板 rabbet board 1   

13 501014721 EF120.00.200 装刀螺栓M12X1.5X78 bolt 20   

14 700920091 EF100.00.101 刀座隔套 spacer bush 40   

15-1 701110023 EFR105.102 小 Y型刀 Y blade 40   

15-2 701140011 EF100.00.102B 锄头刀 hammer 20   

16 503010738 DIN985-M12X1.5 六角细牙防松薄螺母 thin nut 20   

17 509010008 GB1152-M8X1 油杯 oil cup 2   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



10 
 

 

HYDRAULIC ARM 

 

 

 

 

HYDRAULIC ARM 
 

NO. System no. Part no. Part name QTY remark 

1 802710100 EFAGL125.030 (L=400)Support leg 2   

2 703140001 MFP120.00.101 seal cap 2   

3 800920101 EF100.00.111A square cotter 2   

4 802710045 EFAGL125.017 rear swing arm 1   

5 511050221 SF-2-30X34X30 self-lubricating bearing 4   

6 509010009 GB1152-M10X1 oil cup 5   

7 501011098 GB5783-M8X16 screw bolt 2   

8-1 810240073 EFAGL165A-1000-00 side-sway cylinder 1   

8-2 810420012 EFAGL105A-0300-00 
side-sway cylinder (only for 

105) 
1 105 

9 705190066 1CM-18-16WD 
M18X1.5-M16X1.5 

Transit joint 
2   

10 511050222 SF-2-65X70X40 self-lubricating bearing 2   

11 802710094 EFAGL125.109 long pin 2   

12 501014929 GB5785-M24X1.5X90 half-thread bolt 1   



11 
 

13 710240015 EFAGL165A-0000-04 pusher 1   

14 810240096 EFAGL165A-1900-00 puller 1   

15 501010829 GB5782-M24X80 half-thread bolt 1   

16 503010769 DIN985-M24 thin nut 7   

17 511050220 SF-2-30X34X40 self-lubricating bearing 4   

18 810240061 EFAGL165A-0300-00 front swing arm 1   

19 501011111 GB5783-M10X20 screw bolt 4   

20 506030036 GB93-10 spring washer 4   

21 506010056 GB97.1-10 flat gasket 4   

22 800920138 EF100.00.019A upper pull rod pin 1   

23 809820065 AGFR245-2500-00 fixing sleeve 4   

24 810250001 EFAGL165B-0100-00 hanging weldment 1   

25 802710093 EFAGL125.108 step pin 1   

26 810240069 EFAGL165A-0600-00 deflection cylinder 1   

27 802710089 EFAGL125.103-MH lockpin rivet 1   

28 509010007 GB1152-M6 oil cup 2   

29 506030035 GB93-8 spring washer 2   

30 501011233 GB5783-M24X65 screw bolt 1   

31 802710092 EFAGL125.107 short pin 1   

32 810240091 EFAGL165A-1800-00 rear swing arm seat 1   

33 700250036 1CB-18-06WD M18X1.5-G3/8 joint 2   

34 710240030 EFAGL165A-0000-09 pressing ring 1   

35 503020346 GB812-M24X1.5 round nut 1   

36 802710090 EFAGL125.104-MH long lock pin rivet 1   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



12 
 

 

HYDRAULIC HOSE 

 

 

 

 

 

HYDRAULIC HOSE 

NO. System no. Part no. Part name QTY remark 

1 703820055 QUICK-COUPLING-G1/2-G G1/2 pin end 4   

2 810250003 EFAGL165B-0200-00 pipeline 2   

3 810250005 EFAGL165B-0400-00 pipeline 1   

4 810250004 EFAGL165B-0300-00 pipeline 1   

 

 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



13 
 

 

TENSIONING SYSTEM 

 

 

 

 

 

TENSIONING SYSTEM 

NO. System no. Part no. Part name QTY remark 

1 810340023 EFAGL165C-0301-00 

1 

Tensioning wheel 

hanging frame 

1   

2 506060183 GB893.1-62 circlip 2   

3 511021549 GB276-6305-2RS 

-2RS 

Deep groove ball 

bearing 

2   

4 710340022 EFAGL165C-0300-01 tensioning wheel 1   

5 506060310 GB894.1-25 circlip 1   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 



14 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KNEGT BV 

HABRAKEN 1207 

5507 TB VELDHOVEN 

NETHERLANDS 

T: +31-(0)40-2558416 

@: INFO@KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 

 

 

 

WWW.KNEGT-INTERNATIONAL.COM 


